TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mylan Bertek Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		03/09/2006	CORPORATION: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UDL Laboratories, Inc.	
Street Address:	1718 Northrock Court	
City:	Rockford	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	61103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1873089	FLEXZAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)237-5300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mwn.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	356/24406-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig
Signature:	/SueHeb/
Date:	03/10/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003264 FRAME: 0539

900043932

Total Attachments: 1 source=a766099#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003264 FRAME: 0540

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATION

RECORDED: 03/10/2006

WHEREAS, Mylan Bertek Pharmaceuticals, Inc., a Texas Corporation, of 781 Chestnut Ridge Road, Morgantown, West Virginia, 26505, has adopted and is using the mark FLEXZAN, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,873,089 dated January 10, 1995 (the Mark and Registration); and

WHEREAS, UDL Laboratories, an Illinois corporation, of 1718 Northrock Court, Rockford, Illinois 61103, is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the Registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, said does hereby assign unto the said all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with all rights of past infringement and the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the Registration thereof.

Mylan Bertek Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

By: A. J. Forts

Typed Name: Roger L. Foster

Typed Title: Secretary

Date: 3 9 06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003264 FRAME: 0541